

No. 31419-7-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
Aug 06, 2013
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

MIGUEL AMEZOLA, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF BENTON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE CAMERON MITCHELL

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
III.	ARGUMENT	
	A. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Sustain The Conviction For Possession Of A Controlled Substance	5
	B. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Sustain The Conviction For Alien In Possession Of A Firearm Without A Permit	10
	C. The Trial Court Exceeded Its Authority When It Ordered Mr. Amezola To Pay A \$600 Domestic Violence Fine As Part Of His Legal Financial Obligations.	12
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

In re Pers. Restraint of Delamrter, 124 Wn.App. 154, 101 P.3d 111 (2004)..... 9

State v. Baeza, 100 Wn.2d 487, 670 P.2d 646 (1983) 5

State v. Callahan, 77 Wn.2d 27, 459 P.2d 400 (1969) 11

State v. Colquitt, 133 Wn. App. 789, 792, 137 P.3d 892 (2006)..... 6

State v. Davis, 117 Wn.app. 702, 72 P.3d 1134 (2003), rev. denied, 151 Wn.2d 1007 (2004) 11

State v. Echeverria, 85 Wn.App. 777, 934 P.2d 1214 (1997)..... 11

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 615 P.2d 628 (1980) 5

State v. Johnson, 104 Wn.2d 338, 705 P.2d 773 (1985)..... 4

State v. Mierz, 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 286 (1995)..... 4

State v. Partin, 88 Wn.2d 889, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977)..... 11

State v. Roche, 114 Wn.App. 424, 440, 59 P.3d 682 (2002)..... 8

State v. Staley, 123 Wn.2d 794, 872 P.2d 502 (1994) 11

Sunnyside Valley Irrigation Dist. v. Dickie, 149 Wn.2d 873, 73 P.3d 369 (2003)..... 4

Statutes

RCW 10.99.080(1)..... 12

RCW 69.50.401 5

RCW 9.41.171 10

RCW 9.94A.760..... 12

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. 1 §3,22	5
U.S. Const. Amend. VI.....	5
